

Ford Central and Eastern European Sales LLC European Direct Markets Operations

Galamb József utca 3. H-2000 Szentendre, Hungary Tel.: +36 26 802500 I Fax: +36 26 802568

Date: June 11<sup>th</sup>, 2012

To whom it may concern

## CONFIRMATION

Ford CEE Sales LLC – a subsidiary of Ford Motor Company, USA - through the undersigned Viktor Molnar, Director Ford Central & Eastern European Operations, confirms the following:

1) Ford Motor Company, USA has entered into a "Global Importer Dealer Sales and Service Agreement" (the "GIDSSA") with DAAC-Auto S.R.L. doing business in Moldova through its Moldavian importer/distribution company:

DAAC-Auto S.R.L. Calea lesilor str. 10 MD-2069 Chisinau Republic of Moldova

and has appointed the above an authorized distributor of Ford vehicles, genuine Ford spare parts and accessories (collectively referred to as: "Ford Motor Company products") in the Republic of Moldova.

2) Pursuant to the referenced GIDSSA, DAAC-Auto S.R.L. is authorized to maintain and repair Ford Motor Company products as well as to provide warranty and post-warranty services within the territory of the Republic of Moldova.

3) Moreover, DAAC-Auto S.R.L. is authorized to appoint local sales and service dealers for the sale, maintenance and repair (including warranty repairs as well) of Ford products as per the GIDSSA.

4) DAAC-Auto S.R.L. is also entitled to proceed at the national authorities in connection with the homologation of Ford vehicles supplied by Ford Motor Company USA or any of its affiliates/subsidiaries.

This confirmation shall be correct as long as the terms of the GIDSSA apply. Moreover, this serves as a confirmation only and shall not confer any rights to DAAC-Auto S.R.L. beyond those contained in the GIDSSA.

Yours sincerely,



